1971 Assembly Bill 1282

Date published: May 10, 1972

CHAPTER 295, Laws of 1971

AN ACT to amend 67.05 (6a) (intro.) of the statutes, relating to referenda requirements applicable to borrowing by certain school districts.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

67.05 (6a) (intro.) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1971, is amended to read:

67.05 (6a) (intro.) Subs. (2) (a) and (6) shall not apply to the issuing of bonds or the borrowing of money in excess of \$5,000 by any school district which includes within its territory all or a part of a village, or a city of the 3rd or 4th class, or the territory of which is coterminous with that of a county containing no cities or villages but in all such cases the procedure shall be as follows: